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AT A GLANCE

L

Trust in provincial political party leaders — Doug Ford, the Ontario PC Party leader, is the leader most likely to be trusted to manage the post-pandemic

economic recovery (36%) and make life more affordable for Ontarians (26%), while Andrea Horwath, the New Democratic Party leader, is most likely to be
trusted to fix the flaws in Ontario’s healthcare system brought to light during the pandemic (29%).

Views on issues related to education — Almost eight in ten Ontarians are concerned (43%) or somewhat concerned (35%) about learning-loss for children
after prolonged school closures during the pandemic. Three in five Ontarians oppose (40%) or somewhat oppose (20%) an expansion of online learning in
Ontario’s school system. Almost three in five say it is more important for college and university education to focus on practical skills that would lead directly
to specific jobs (57%), while about one in three say it is more important to expand the knowledge of students in general (38%). Five per cent are unsure.

Views on issues related to the environment — Transportation — Similar to views in 2019, over one in two Ontarians believe the carbon tax is an ineffective
(40%; 36% in 2019) or somewhat ineffective (16%; 17% in 2019) way to encourage people to use less fuel. Ontarians are two times more likely to say it is
ineffective (40%) than effective (18%). Almost two in three say investing in public transit should be highest priority (65%), while under one in three say
investing in highways (28%). Older Ontarians are more likely to say investing in public transit should be the priority (aged 55 plus: 69%; 35-54: 65%; 18-34:
59%).

Views on issues related to the environment — Housing — Almost eight in ten Ontarians are uncomfortable (53%) or somewhat uncomfortable (25%) with the
building of new homes on farms and green space to help lower the cost of housing. Residents of the GTA region are most likely to say they are uncomfortable
with this (59%) than those from the rest of the province (47%).

Contact: Nik Nanos, Chief Data Scientist
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237 nik@nanos.co Twitter: @niknanos
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TRUST IN PARTY LEADERS" =

Ontario — Trust in Provincial Political Party Leaders
(May 21 and 22, n=504)

W

Question: For each of the
following, please indicate which
provincial political party leader you
trust most to: [RANDOMIZE]

B Doug Ford, Ontario PC

Party Leader
Make life more affordable for

26% 21%

Ontarians i
Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame " ffcsver: PDeItDlica,dOntarlo
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone peralrarty teader
and online random survey of 504 Andrea Horwath. Ontario
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or New DemocraticlPart
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022. Fix the flaws in Ontario’s Leader !
. 0, 0,
The margin of error for a random he'althcare' system brough’F B 18% 17% m Mike Schreiner, Ontario
survey of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4 light during the pandemic Green Party Leader
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
Other

Contact: Nik Nanos

Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237 Manage the post-pandemic

Washington DC: (202) 697-9924 economic recovery ® | do not trust any of them

nik@nanos.co

Unsure
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* REDETIYE )


mailto:nik@nanos.co

TRUST IN PARTY LEADERS

Ontario — Trust in Provincial Political Party Leaders to manage the post-pandemic economic recovery
(May 21 and 22, n=504)

Question: For each of the
following, please indicate which

provincial political party leader you GTA Rest of
. Ontario . . Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
trust most to: [RAN DOMIZI.E] (n=sos)  ReElon Omtario looo (1 036)  (n=101)  (n=198)  (n=205)
Manage the post-pandemic (n=285) (n=219)
economic recovery Doug Ford (Ontario PC Party
Leader) 35.7% 34.2% 37.5% 45.0% 26.7% 37.4% 37.1% 33.0%
eaaer

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame )
Steven Del Duca (Ontario

(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone Liberal Party Leader) 22.1% 24.1% 19.7% 19.6% 24.6% 14.5% 23.4% 27.3%
and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or

| do not trust any of them 17.7% 17.2% 18.3% 16.3% 19.1% 23.3% 19.3% 11.5%

older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4 AndreaHorwath (OntarioNew ) o 1400 72%  104%  115%  13.3% 9.0% 10.9%
percentage points, 19 times out of 20. Democratic Party Leader)

Mike Schrei Ontario G
Contact: Nik Nanos ke Schreiner (Ontario Green 3.0% 3.7% 2.2% 2.9% 3.2% 2.7% 2.8% 3.5%

Party Leader)
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nik@nanos.co Other > 0.7

Unsure > 9.7

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE



mailto:nik@nanos.co

TRUST IN PARTY LEADERS

W,

Question: For each of the
following, please indicate which
provincial political party leader you
trust most to: [RANDOMIZE]

Fix the flaws in Ontario’s
healthcare system brought to light
during the pandemic

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone
and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924

nik@nanos.co

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE

Ontario — Trust in Provincial Political Party Leaders to fix the flaws in Ontario’s healthcare system

(May 21 and 22, n=504)

) GTA Rest of
Ontario Regi Ontario Men Women  18to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=504) eston : (n=278)  (n=226) (n=101) (n=198)  (n=205)
(n=285)  (n=219)
Andrea Horwath (Ontario Ne
orwath (Ontario New g oo, 350%  21.4%  25.8%  31.8%  33.9% 25.0% 28.4%
Democratic Party Leader)
| do not trust any of them 22.9% 17.7% 29.2% 23.1% 22.7% 26.6% 28.2% 14.7%
Doug Ford (Ontario PC Part
g Ford ( y 17.9% 188%  16.8%  255%  10.4%  13.0% 17.9%  22.0%
Leader)
Steven Del Duca (Ontario
eV uca (Ontari 17.5% 17.3%  17.6%  151%  19.8%  10.9% 18.9% 21.6%
Liberal Party Leader)
Mike Schreiner (Ontario Green
3.5% 3.9% 3.1% 3.7% 3.4% 2.1% 1.8% 6.4%

Party Leader)

Other > 0.7
Unsure > 8.6
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TRUST IN PARTY LEADERS

Question: For each of the
following, please indicate which
provincial political party leader you
trust most to: [RANDOMIZE]

Make life more affordable for
Ontarians

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone
and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nik@nanos.co

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE

Ontario — Trust in Provincial Political Party Leaders to make life more affordable for Ontarians

(May 21 and 22, n=504)

. GTA Rest of
Ontario Regi Ontari Men Women 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=504) eglon Marlo n=278)  (n=226) (n=101) (n=198)  (n=205)
(n=285)  (n=219)
Doug Ford (Ontario PC Party
Leader) 25.8% 23.3% 28.9% 32.9% 18.9% 29.3% 24.1% 24.6%
eader
| do not trust any of them 21.0% 20.0% 22.1% 21.8% 20.2% 23.0% 26.3% 14.1%
Steven Del Duca (Ontario
Liberal Party L (f] ) 20.5% 20.7% 20.3% 17.1% 23.9% 16.4% 20.5% 24.0%
iberal Party Leader
Andrea Horwath (Ontario New
b tic P t(L der) 19.4% 23.3% 14.7% 15.6% 23.2% 17.5% 18.8% 21.6%
emocratic Party Leader
Mike Schreiner (Ontario Green
( 2.8% 2.9% 2.7% 2.4% 3.2% 4.0% 1.3% 3.2%

Party Leader)

Other > 0.7
Unsure > 9.7
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CONCERN FOR LEARNING-LOSS

Question: Are you concerned Ontario — Concern for learning-loss after prolonged school closures
(May 21 and 22, n=504)

somewhat concerned, somewhat
not concerned or not concerned

. . o . Rest of
about learning-loss for children I GTA Region Ontario Men Women
after prolonged school closures E = (n=285) (n=219) (n=278) (n=226)
. i~ o (]

during the pandemic: 3E  790%  74.8%  73.4%  80.7%
I 18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame Net Score g S (n=101) (n=198) (n=;05)

(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone -56.3 s
(@)

and online random survey of 504 78.9% 71.7% 80.8%
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or

older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.

The margin qf errqr fora .random survey g GTA Region ORest 9f Men Women
of 504 Ontario residents is 4.4 S8 (n=285) ntario (n=278) (n=226)
percentage points, 19 times out of 20. @ 5 (n=219)
m Concerned § ‘g’ 18.7% 23.4% 24.5% 17.2%

Contact: Nik Nanos Somewhat concerned 8% 18t034 35 to 54 55 plus

Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237 Somewhat not concerned S % (n=101) (n=198) (n=205)

Washington DC: (202) 697-9924 B Not concerned £

nik@nanos.co Unsure 4 19.5% 25.5% 17.4%

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE
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SUPPORT FOR EXPANSION ON O

Question: Would you support Ontario — Support for expansion of online learning in Ontario’s school system
(May 21 and 22, n=504)

somewhat support, somewhat
oppose or oppose an expansion of

. . . . . Rest of
online learning in Ontario’s school = GTA Region Ontario Men Women
system? B (n=285) (n=278) (n=226)
ystem~ S . (n=219)
S8 35.3% 32.4% 34.1% 33.9%
Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame = g 5 t034 N— o
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone Net Score S 1o to > PuS
. o (n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
and online random survey of 504 -26.2 3

residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey

32.9% 33.0% 35.8%

of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4 - GTA Region Rest ‘?f Men Women
percentage points, 19 times out of 20. - (n=285) Ontario (n=278) (n=226)
g o (n=219)
Contact: Nik Nanos W Support 8 § 59.0% 61.7% 62.4% 58.0%
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237 Somewhat support g & 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924 Somewhat oppose o& (n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
nik@nanos.co m Oppose 63.2%  57.4%  60.3%
Unsure
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VIEWS ON EDUCATION

Question: What is more important
for college and university
education [ROTATE] focusing on
practical skills that would lead
directly to specific jobs OR
expanding the knowledge of
students in general?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone
and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nik@nanos.co

Ontario — Most important outcome for college and university education

(May 21 and 22, n=504)

B Focusing on practical skills that would
lead directly to specific jobs

m Expanding the knowledge of students in

general

Unsure

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE

Focusing on practical

Expanding the knowledge

skills

of students in general

. Rest of
GTA Region . Men Women
(n=285) Ontario (n=278) (n=226)
(n=219)
52.3% 63.2% 59.2% 55.3%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
60.0% 64.0% 48.4%
) Rest of
GTA Region . Men Women
(n=285) Ontario (n=278) (n=226)
(n=219)
41.3% 33.7% 36.9% 38.7%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
35.0% 30.5% 47.2%
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7 .
EFFECTIVENESS OF CARBOI

Ontario — Effectiveness of carbon tax
(May 21 and 22, n=504)

Question: Do you think a carbon
tax on things like gas is an effective,
somewhat effective, somewhat
ineffective, or ineffective way to

Net Score

encourage people to use less fuel?*

[TRACKING QUESTION FROM CTV 2019-1421] 2022

(n=504)

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame

(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone

and online random survey of 504

residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or

older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.

The margin of error for a random survey 2019
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4 (n=300)
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100¢

Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nik@nanos.co M Effective = Somewhat effective ™ Somewhat ineffective M Ineffective ™ Unsure

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE
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-13.7
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EFFECTIVENESS OF CARBO

Ontario — Effectiveness of carbon tax
(May 21 and 22, n=504)

Question: Do you think a carbon
tax on things like gas is an effective,
somewhat effective, somewhat
ineffective, or ineffective way to
encourage people to use less

fuel?* [TRACKING QUESTION FROM CTV
2019-1421]

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone
and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nik@nanos.co

THE GLOBE AND MAIL*

Effective/ Somewhat effective

GTA Region (n=285) Rest of Ontario (n=219) (nl\=/I2e7nS) 2,:1/2212(26?
46.9% 33.1% 41.7% 39.7%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
36.8% 36.3% 48.0%
Ineffective/ Somewhat ineffective
GTA Region (n=285) Rest of Ontario (n=219) (nl\z/'ze;g) Yx:;“zzr)'
50.0% 63.9% 57.0% 55.5%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
61.0% 61.6% 47.3%

(1) NANOS

11


mailto:nik@nanos.co

TOP PRIORITY FOR |Nv!sTi7

Question: What is a higher priority
[ROTATE] investing in highways or
investing in public transit?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone
and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nik@nanos.co

Ontario — Top priority for investment
(May 21 and 22, n=504)

65%

W Investing in highways
M Investing in public transit

Unsure

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE

Investing in highways

Investing in public transit

. Rest of
GTA Region . Men Women
(n=285) Ontario (n=278) (n=226)
(n=219)
24.0% 33.0% 32.5% 23.8%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
37.0% 27.6% 21.1%
) Rest of
GTA Region Ontari Men Women
(n=285) nario (n=278) (n=226)
(n=219)
69.1% 58.9% 61.0% 68.0%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
58.7% 64.9% 69.0%
12
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COMFORT WITH BUILDING ON

Question: Are you comfortable,
somewhat comfortable, somewhat
uncomfortable or uncomfortable
with the building of new homes on
farms and green space to help
lower the cost of housing?

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame
(land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone
and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or
older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022.
The margin of error for a random survey
of 504 Ontario residents is +4.4
percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

Contact: Nik Nanos
Ottawa: (613) 234-4666 x 237
Washington DC: (202) 697-9924
nik@nanos.co

Ontario — Comfort with the building of new homes on farms/green spaces to help lower cost of housing

(May 21 and 22, n=504)

@

Net Score
-58.3

B Comfortable
Somewhat comfortable

Somewhat uncomfortable
B Uncomfortable
Unsure

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* R@LLLIE

Comfortable/ Somewhat

Uncomfortable/ Somewhat

comfortable

uncomfortable

) Rest of
GTA Region . Men Women
(n=285) Ontario (n=278) (n=226)
(n=219)
19.7% 20.0% 26.0% 13.9%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
30.4% 14.9% 15.8%
) Rest of
GTA Region . Men Women
(n=285) Ontarlo (n=278) (n=226)
(n=219)
78.6% 77.7% 72.2% 84.1%
18 to 34 35to 54 55 plus
(n=101) (n=198) (n=205)
68.6% 81.5% 83.1%
13
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METHODOLOGY

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 504
residents of Ontario, 18 years of age or older, between May 215t and 22"4, 2022 as part of an omnibus survey.
Participants were randomly recruited by telephone using live agents and were administered the survey online.
The results were statistically checked and weighted by age and gender using the latest Census information and the
sample is geographically stratified to be representative of Ontario.

Individuals were randomly called using random digit dialing with a maximum of five call backs.
The margin of error for a random survey of 500 Ontario residents is £4.4 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

The research was commissioned by the Globe and Mail.

THE GLOBE AND MAIL* REDETIYE 14



TECHNICAL NOTE

Element

Description

Element

Description

Research sponsor

Population and Final Sample Size

Source of Sample

Type of Sample

Margin of Error

Mode of Survey

Sampling Method Base

Demographics (Captured)

Fieldwork/Validation

Number of Calls

Time of Calls

Field Dates

Language of Survey

Standards

Globe and Mail

504 Randomly selected individuals.

Nanos Probability Panel
Probability

+4.4 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and online omnibus survey

The sample included both land- and cell-lines RDD (Random Digit Dialed) across
Ontario.

Men and Women; 18 years and older.
Six digit postal code was used to validate geography.

Individuals were recruited using live interviews with live supervision to validate
work, the research questions were administered online.

Maximum of five call backs to those recruited.

Individuals recruited were called between 12-5:30 pm and 6:30-9:30pm local time
for the respondent.

May 215t to 22", 2022.

The survey was conducted in English.

Nanos Research is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council (CRIC) and
confirms that this research fully complies with all CRIC Standards including the CRIC
Public Opinion Research Standards and Disclosure Requirements.
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/

Weighting of Data

Screening

Excluded Demographics

Stratification

Estimated Response Rate

Question Order

Question Content

Question Wording

Research/Data Collection
Supplier

Contact

The results were weighted by age and gender using the latest Census information (2016) and
the sample is geographically stratified to ensure a distribution across all regions of Ontario.
See tables for full weighting disclosure

Screening ensured potential respondents did not work in the market research industry, in
the advertising industry, in the media or a political party prior to administering the survey to
ensure the integrity of the data.

Individuals younger than 18 years old; individuals without land or cell lines, and individuals
without internet access could not participate.

By age and gender using the latest Census information (2016) and the sample is
geographically stratified to be representative of Ontario.

13 percent, consistent with industry norms.

Question order in the preceding report reflects the order in which they appeared in the
original questionnaire.

Topics ahead of this on the Ontario omnibus included: top provincial issues of concern,
political preferences, and the performance of the Ontario provincial political party leaders.

The questions in the preceding report are written exactly as they were asked to individuals.

Nanos Research

Contact Nanos Research for more information or with any concerns or questions.
http://www.nanos.co

Telephone:(613) 234-4666 ext. 237

Email: info@nanosresearch.com.



https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/
http://www.nanos.co/

ABOUT NANOS

As one of North America’s premier market and public opinion research firms, we put

strategic intelligence into the hands of decision makers. The majority of our work is for
NA N OS private sector and public facing organizations and ranges from market studies, managing

reputation through to leveraging data intelligence. Nanos Research offers a vertically
RESEARTCH

integrated full service quantitative and qualitative research practice to attain the highest
standards and the greatest control over the research process. www.nanos.co

This international joint venture between dimap and Nanos brings together top research

Nanos dlmap analyt]ka and data experts from North American and Europe to deliver exceptional data
N intelligence to clients. The team offers data intelligence services ranging from
@ NANOS dlmap demographic and sentiment microtargeting; consumer sentiment identification and

decision conversion; and, data analytics and profiling for consumer persuasion.
www.nanosdimap.com

NRM is an affiliate of Nanos Research and Rutherford McKay Associates. Our service

NANOS RUTHERFORD McKAY & Co. _offerlngs are_ based on decades of professional experlfancg and ex'_censwe reseath and
include public acceptance and engagement, communications audits, and narrative
development. www.nrmpublicaffairs.com
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http://nanos.co/
http://www.nanosdimap.com/
http://nrmpublicaffairs.com/index.html

TRACK RECORD

Question: If a FEDERAL election were held today, could you please rank your top two current local voting preferences? [First ranked response]
Source: CTV, Globe, Nanos nightly election tracking ending September 19t, 2021.

RELEASED ON SUNDAY
SEPTEMBER 19™
AT 2200 ET

A national dual-frame (land+cell)
random telephone survey is
conducted nightly by Nanos
Research throughout the
campaign using live agents.

Contact: Nik Nanos
nik@nanos.co

Website: www.nanos.co
Methodology:
www.hanos.co/method

Subscribe to the Nanos data
portals to get access to detailed
demographic and regional
breakdowns.

UNDECIDED
9.0% Saturday/Sunday Only
8.2% Sunday Only

\\

N \\ {&# .\ ; '_7. ‘

\'.\ o AN £
\”'\\\\\\“\\\\m \ :‘ J

Margin of Error for Research

Factoring the margin of error for the national
random sample administered by Nanos,
Liberal support may be as high as 36.0% or as
low as 28.8%. Likewise, support for the

Conservatives may be as high as 34.8% or as
low as 27.6%.

Key Takeaways
1. All of the Nanos estimates were within

the reported margin of error for the
election call.

2. Both the Sat/Sun sample and the Sunday

only election call samples showed a tight
race which manifested itself in the final

result.

Saturday .
Sunday . Variance
th
Slusn dj 19t Only il:::';: : from ELXN
Y ELXN CcALL CALL
19th

Conservative 32.0% 31.2% 33.7% -2.5
Liberal 31.5% 32.4% 32.6% -0.2
NDP 19.0% 17.5% 17.8% -0.3
BQ 7.3% 7.5% 7.6% -0.1
PPC 5.1% 6.6% 4.9% +1.7
GPC 4.6% 4.5% 2.3% +2.2
Other 0.5% 0.3% 1.1% -0.8
Decided Voters n=1,513 n=766
Margin of Error
19 times out of +2.5 +3.6
20

3. The total error for the six parties plus
Others is 7.8 for an average error of
about 1.1 percent.
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https://www.nanos.co/subscriptions-and-services/

Explore over 4000 trendlines and customize charts with ——— = B
the new Nanos subscriber data portal

rod PM ELXN 21 Nightty Bosiot

Fillter preset chart by age, region, or sex

Regon ATL Regon: ON Regon OC Sex Click here to build your own custom chart with 2000+ trend lines

Region B( Regon PR Sex ¥

Nanos Research is pleased to announce the release of a new and
improved subscriber data portal. With greater functionality,
integrated user experience and more data, now you can search and _
call up over 4000 trendlines on a variety of political, economic, Ao INARIVNIT DA, L R
social and public policy issues. Vi A S AR ' p

Question / Description

It also includes nightly ballot tracking during the federal election.
The enhanced functionality of this new data portal includes: —— | ] e 2021 07,28

* Pre-set charts for easy navigation by age, region and
demographic

* The ability to create customized charts that integrate —— — S e e e
political, economic, social and public policy sentiment T

* Anintuitive sliding date filter for the chart

* A new search function that lets you browse the more than
4000 available trendlines

* A news feed for our latest Nanos survey insights

Subscribe now for just S5 a month ($60 for a 12-month
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2022-2160 — Globe and Mail/Nanos Survey — Ontario Election Wave 2 - STAT SHEET

For each of the following, please indicate which provincial political party leader you trust most to: [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Ontario 2022- Rest of 18 to 35to 55
05-22 GTA Province Male  Female 34 54 plus
Question - Manage the post- Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
pandemic economic recovery N
Wgt N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
Doug Ford, Ontario PC Party Leader % 357 342 37.5 45.0 26.7 37.4 37.1 33.0
Steven Del Duca, Ontario Liberal % 221 241 19.7 19.6 24.6 14.5 234 27.3
Party Leader
Andrea Horwath, Ontario New % 11.0 140 7.2 10.4 11.5 13.3 9.0 10.9
Democratic Party Leader
Mike Schreiner, Ontario Green Party % 3.0 3.7 2.2 2.9 3.2 2.7 2.8 3.5
Leader
Other % 0.7 0.0 1.6 0.0 1.4 2.4 0.0 0.0
I do not trust any of them % 17.7  17.2 183 16.3 19.1 233 19.3 11.5
Unsure % 9.7 6.7 13.4 5.9 13.5 6.3 8.4 13.8

For each of the following, please indicate which provincial political party leader you trust most to: [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Ontario Rest of 18 to 35to 55
2022-05-22 GTA Province Male  Female 34 54 plus
Question - Fix the flaws in Ontario’s healthcare Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
system brought to light during the pandemic N
Wgt N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
Doug Ford, Ontario PC Party % 17.9 1838 16.8 25.5 10.4 13.0 17.9 22.0
Leader
Steven Del Duca, Ontario % 17.5 17.3 17.6 15.1 19.8 10.9 18.9 216
Liberal Party Leader
Andrea Horwath, Ontario New % 28.9 35.0 21.4 25.8 31.8 33.9 25.0 28.4
Democratic Party Leader
Mike Schreiner, Ontario Green % 35 3.9 3.1 3.7 3.4 2.1 1.8 6.4
Party Leader
Other % 0.7 0.0 1.6 0.0 1.4 2.4 0.0 0.0
| do not trust any of them % 229 177 29.2 23.1 22.7 26.6 28.2 14.7
Unsure % 8.6 7.2 10.3 6.7 10.5 11.2 8.2 6.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 504 Ontarians, 18 years of age or older, between May 21*
and May 22", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is 4.4 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
WWW.Nnanos.co

Page 1


http://www.nanosresearch.com/

@ Y'Y\ [V NS THE GLOBE AND MAIL*

2022-2160 — Globe and Mail/Nanos Survey — Ontario Election Wave 2 - STAT SHEET

For each of the following, please indicate which provincial political party leader you trust most to: [RANDOMIZE]

Region Gender Age
Ontario
2022-05- Rest of 18to  35to 55
22 GTA Province Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - Make life more affordable for Ontarians Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
N
Wgt N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
Doug Ford, Ontario PC % 25.8 233 28.9 32.9 18.9 29.3 241 24.6
Party Leader
Steven Del Duca, % 20.5 20.7 20.3 17.1 239 16.4 20.5 24.0
Ontario Liberal Party
Leader
Andrea Horwath, % 194 233 147 156 232 175 188 216
Ontario New
Democratic Party
Leader
Mike Schreiner, Ontario % 2.8 2.9 2.7 2.4 3.2 4.0 13 3.2
Green Party Leader
Other % 0.7 0.0 1.6 0.0 1.4 2.4 0.0 0.0
| do not trust any of % 21.0 20.0 22.1 21.8 20.2 23.0 26.3 14.1
them
Unsure % 9.7 9.8 9.7 10.1 9.3 7.3 9.0 12.5
Region Gender Age
Ontario
2022-05- Rest of 18 to 35to 55
22 GTA Province Male  Female 34 54 plus
Question - Are you concerned, somewhat concerned, Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
somewhat not concerned, or not concerned about learning- N
Ioss(:or (Ehlldren after prolonged school closures during the Wgt N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
pandemic? Concerned % 426 416 439 428 425 466 403 416
Somewhat concerned % 345 374 30.9 30.6 38.3 323 314 39.2
Somewhat not % 10.5 9.3 11.9 11.2 9.7 7.2 15.8 8.1
concerned
Not concerned % 10.3 9.4 115 133 7.5 123 9.8 9.3
Unsure % 2.1 2.4 1.8 2.1 2.1 1.7 2.7 1.9
Region Gender Age
Ontario
2022-05- Rest of 18 to 35to 55
22 GTA Province Male  Female 34 54 plus
Question - Would you support, somewhat support, Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
somewhat oppose or oppose an expansion of online learning N
in Ontario’s school system? Wet N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
Support % 10.6 12.8 7.9 10.6 10.5 12.9 11.4 7.8
Somewhat support % 234 225 24.6 235 234 20.0 21.7 28.0
Somewhat oppose % 20.2 18.8 21.8 20.5 19.9 19.5 233 17.8
Oppose % 40.0 40.1 39.9 41.9 38.1 43.8 34.1 425
Unsure % 5.8 5.8 5.8 3.5 8.1 3.9 9.5 3.8

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 504 Ontarians, 18 years of age or older, between May 21*
and May 22", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is 4.4 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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Region Gender Age
Ontario
2022-05- Rest of 18to 35to 55
22 GTA Province Male  Female 34 54 plus
Question - What is more important for college and Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
university education: [ROTATE] focusing on practical skills N
Lhat V}/ould Iefad directly to speciflicjobs OR expanding the Wet N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
i ?
nowledge of students in general? Focusing on practical skills % 572 523 632 59.2 553 600 640 484
that would lead directly to
specific jobs
Expanding the knowledge % 37.8 413 33.7 36.9 38.7 35.0 30.5 47.2
of students in general
Unsure % 4.9 6.5 3.1 3.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.3
Region Gender Age
Ontario
2022-05- Rest of 18to  35to 55
22 GTA Province Male  Female 34 54 plus
Question - Do you think a carbon tax on things like gas is an Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
effective, somewhat effective, somewhat ineffective, or N
ineffective way to encourage people to use less fuel? Wegt N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
Effective % 18.0 186 17.3 20.4 15.7 14.3 18.6 20.6
Somewhat effective % 226 283 15.8 21.3 24.0 22.6 17.7 27.4
Somewhat ineffective % 16.5 18.0 14.6 133 19.6 15.1 17.4 16.8
Ineffective % 39.8 320 49.3 43.7 35.9 45.8 44.2 30.5
Unsure % 3.0 3.1 3.0 1.3 4.8 2.2 2.1 4.7
-15.6
Region Gender Age
Ontario
2022-05- Rest of 18to 35to 55
22 GTA Province Male Female 34 54 plus
Question - What is a higher priority: [ROTATE] investing in Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
public transit OR investing in highways? N
Wgt N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
Investing in highways % 281 24.0 33.0 325 23.8 37.0 27.6 21.1
Investing in public transit % 645 69.1 58.9 61.0 68.0 58.7 64.9 69.0
Unsure % 7.4 6.9 8.1 6.5 8.3 4.3 7.4 10.0
Region Gender Age
Ontario
2022-05- Rest of 18to 35to 55
22 GTA Province Male  Female 34 54 plus
Question - Are you comfortable, somewhat comfortable, Total Unwgt 504 285 219 278 226 101 198 205
somewhat uncomfortable, or uncomfortable with the N
building of new homes on farms and green space to help Wgt N 500 274 226 247 253 149 172 179
ing?
lower the cost of housing? Comfortable % 75 75 75 107 44 120 64 49
Somewhat comfortable % 123 122 125 15.3 9.5 18.4 8.5 10.9
Somewhat uncomfortable % 251 201 31.1 22.8 27.3 31.9 225 21.9
Uncomfortable % 53.1 58.6 46.6 49.4 56.8 36.7 59.0 61.2
Unsure % 1.9 1.6 2.3 1.8 2.0 1.0 3.6 1.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 504 Ontarians, 18 years of age or older, between May 21*
and May 22", 2022. The margin of error for this survey is 4.4 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.
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